UNOFFICIAL CO gy

7268 . 40850
pocH: .-g:nseﬁ"el\}oore Fee: $28

ads
Euge:gounty Recorder of Depg-, ot
%c::e: 11101120% o8

Prepared by: Yaana Soto
CcC
Saxon Mortgage Servicss, Inc.
_P.0.Box 161278
" /Fort Worth, TX 76161-1278
Aw Record and Return to Above

S T

v ~ LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION IS ToRE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO T ORIGINAL NOTE AND-ONE ORIGINAL IS 1O BE
RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHLRE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘fModiﬁcation”), effective the 17" day of September 2004, between Jewel C.
Frierson, Jr. (the “Borrower”) and Saxon Mortgage Services. Inc. fka Meritech Mortgage Services, Inc., a
Texas Corporation (“Saxon”), as Attorney-in-Fact for DEUTSCE.E.BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS
formerly known as BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Custodian (the “Note Holder”), amends and

 supplements (1) the Note-and any riders thereto (the “Note”) fiade by-Borrower to Assurance Mortgage
Corporation Of America, A Massachusetts Corporation (the “Lender”,, daied August 21, 1998 in the original
principal sum of $97,750.00 U.S. Dollars and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Truci, Txeed to Secure Debt, or other such
document, including any riders thereto {the “Security Instrument”), recorded on S<pizmber 4, 1998, in Book No.
9053, and Page No. 7, and Instrument No. 98791196, of the Records of Cook Louniy, Ilinois. The Security
Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encuravers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the / Preperty”), located at
736 South Sangamon, Chicago, Illinois 60620 the real property being described as follows:

LCT 10 IN BLOCK 20 IN WEST AUBURN, BEING A SUBDIVISION QF PLOCKS 17,

18, 1%, 26, 29, 30, 31 AND 32 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOTIHBAST i/4

GF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RAMGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD

iﬁiﬁCIPRL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE NORTH 9% FEET THERECF} IN COOK COUNTY,
INOLS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 20-29-420-024

In consideration of the agreements herein, and other good and valuable consideration, Saxon, on behalf of and as
duly authorized agent of Note Holder, and Borrower hereby agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security S \/
Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security instrument): /// ;

S

Loan Modification Agreement s
/Loan # 011046732--Frierson }/K(




0430617236 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 Advances By Saxon: The Borrower acknowledges that Saxon has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary 1o protect o enforce its interest in the Note and the Security
Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, payable under the Note and
Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) 1s U.S. $93,164.53.

2. Interest Rate: (Saxon to Check Applicable Box)

B Adjustable Rate Option: Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
the Company. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate (the “Interest Rate”) of
10.910% beginning August 1, 2004 with a principal and interest payment of $913.84 for a September 1, 2004
due date. After application of the September 1, 2004 payment, the unpaid accrued interest in the amount of
$847.02 will be added 1o the indebtedness, and the Unpaid Principal Balance under the Note and Security
Instrument’is 594,011.55. Beginning September 1, 2004 the interest rate will remain at 10.910% with a
principal and iiicrest payment of $922.81 for a October 1, 2004 due date. Beginning on March 1, 2005, the
Interest Rate in effect under the terms of this Agreement and corresponding monthly payment of principal and
interest will adjus arcording to the terms of the Adjustable Rate Note and Adjustable Rate Rider executed at
loan closing.

0 Stepped Fixed Rate Oition: Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
order of the Company. Ipéizst will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of

~ % begnning =~ with a principal and interest payment of $§_ —— for a

- - due date. My Ineres: Rate will increase by % on the first day of the month every

. months thereafter, until sy fiterest Rate reaches %.
. S .

3., Maturity Date. The borrower promises to tua)e monthly payments of principal and interest under the terms
~ herein unti} Principal and Interest are paid in full. *fon the Maturity Date, the Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as atiended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these -

" amounts in full 6h September 1, 2028, the Maturity Dite. The Borrower will make such payments payable to .- .

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. at P.0. Box 961105, Fort V7o, Texas 76161-0105 or at such other place as the
Lender may require.” : . . c .

4. Covenants and ‘Agreements of Borrower. Except as otherwise modifiad herein, the Borrower will comply -
with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Notc and the Security Instrument, including
without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to makeajl payments of taxes, insurance
ptemiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments tha the Porrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument. As further inducement to Saxon to enter mto this Modification Agreement,
Borrower represents and warrants that, since the date of the Note: (2) Borrower has in-urred no material adverse
change in financial position; (b) Borrower has experienced no changes in employment (sthes than as have fully
disclosed to Saxon) and no changes to the occupancy status of the Property have occurced, 2ad (c) there have
been no changes in ownership to the Property; nor have any disputes arisen as to ownership a1 the Property, or
the survey boundaries thereof. Borrower covenants to execute promptly any and all additionzi and corrected
documents as may reasonably be required to carry out the intent of this Modification Agreement.

5. No Release or Satisfaction. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction
or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower
and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Modification. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall bave their respective meanings as sct
forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

6. Borrower’s Failure to Perform. In the event Borrower fails to perform according to the terms of this
Modification at any time during the first 90 days from the effective date hereof, the modified terms will revert to
the terms in effect prior to this Modification, and any funds received from the borrower will be credited towards
the full reinstatement amount, or will be applied as an offset to the total amount of Borrower’s debt in the event

Loan Modification Agreement
/Loan # 011046732--Frierson




0430617236 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of foreclosure. Borrower hereby grants Saxon Power of Attorney for the limited purpose of executing on behalf
of Borrower and recording any instrument necessary to cause this Modification to be void in the event Borrower
fails to perform accarding to the terms contained herein.

{To be signefz']by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument) ‘,f

N -7
. ,_‘___‘__f{f‘ M/' o ——
~/ y A ﬁ«’?/ﬂ»*"""
o er: Jewel C. Frierson, Jr. Date
State of Illinois §

County of Cook

§
g w "
On ‘7! P ;Y before me, /jf’ L.JZQ ’ lem iY(Eerscmally appeared Jewel C.

Frierson Jr. pefsorall’ known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscri*ed/to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized cipasity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the ingtrument the person(s), or the

entity upon behalf of which perstu(s) acted, executed the instrument. TR v
¥ ! i " ’ :
Witness my hand and official Ty " U) ﬁ QLU %‘
i ’ p e ¥
I EICIAL SEAL N'(j)tary Public (

MICHELLE L ESTEVEZ ) .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 8, 11 /79]@0 S N«,\ISL \
C e xﬁ o L#uc(aﬁb

l

et e Y T

My commission expires:

My Commissior tpires 08/06/2007 §
NP SIIIP

i 25

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
“thrmerly known as Banker’s Trust Company,
=5 Custodian .

By: snxen Mortgage Servifc\:es, Inc.
fie ‘h(_leritpr:h\Mortga e Services, Inc.
It{Aﬂo ey, in-Fact T
L s v
oo i P
By: A\ \\./y S
Dat Alicia Wood, ¥ice-Pievident

State of Texas §
County of Tarcant §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the&%y of (M , 2004 by Aiicix Vood,

Vice-President of Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc., fka Meritech Mortgage SerJices, Inc. ,)

STEPHANMIE 5 GALES
Notary Public
State of Texas

My Commission Explies
January 26, 2007

Loan Modification Agreement
/Loan # 011046732--Frierson

e ol b 2 58 SR R s e s+ Bl ke I 4 gaeaa e T R LT S B e e B ekttt o e e o e S - bt LB ) RS i 230 b



